

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS.5485-5486 OF 2013

SATISH & ANR.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the common sole Respondent/State of Haryana through Regd. A.D. Post on 03.08.2013.

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate has on 26.03.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of common sole Respondent/State of Haryana.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Advocate
2. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR