

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
5485-5486/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2012 in CRLA No. 299/2009,24/07/2012 in CRLA No. 168/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SATISH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birender Bikram, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after summer vacation, 2015 on

a

non-miscellaneous day.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.04.23
13:43:51 IST
Reason: